PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4283280

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SHUR	08/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RENSSELAER POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTE
Street Address:	110 8TH STREET
City:	TROY
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12180

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15437713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ronald.c.krosky.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: RONALD KROSKY
Address Line 1: 6001 COMBAT DRIVE
Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CECOM 5670
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RONALD KROSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald Krosky/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=CECOM_5670_Assignment_Shur_to_RPI#page1.tif source=CECOM_5670_Assignment_Shur_to_RPI#page2.tif

PATENT 504236603 REEL: 041761 FRAME: 0143

Rensselser and U.S. Army (CERDEC) IIMA RPI OTC Contract No.: 80-00570

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION MICHAEL SHUR TO RPI

Title of Invention: 1	erahertz Plasmonics for Testing Very Large-Scale Integrated Circuits under Bias
	arez, Greg Rupper, Sergey Rudin, Meredith Reed, and Michael Shur
	mber: 15437713
Filing Date: 21-F	EB-2017

Michael Shur, in consideration of his employment with Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, hereby:

- 1. Assigns to Rensselser Polytechnic Institute the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent and all Letter Patents issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-inpart or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent and agrees that Rensselaer Polytechnic institute can assign their rights to any party, including the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army.
- 2. Agrees to assign to Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute upon request, title, and interest in the Invention in those foreign countries in which Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute, within eight months of the filling of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country.
- 3. Agrees to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
- 4. Authorize any Army patent attorney or agent to Insert the filing date and application serial number of TAUTAS REALEUTO

Notern Public, State of New York Qualified in Rensedaer County Na 01RE4967030

Commission Expires May 21, 20.

Reseases and U.S. Army (CERDEC) HMA RPI OTC Contract No.: 80-60570

the application in the fields above when known.

ASSIGNOR: MICHAEL SHUP

By:

Name: Michael Shup

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF RENSSELAER

On the day of August in the year 2016 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said state, personally appeared Nilas Sour personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public; State of New York

MICHELE E RUTLAND
Notably Public, State of New York
Registration #01RU60#2114
Gualified in Rensselaer County
Commission Expires July 30, 20, 7

Page 24 of 24

RECORDED: 02/21/2017